## P120000/6519

(Ri	equestor's Name)		
(Ac	ddress)		
(Ac	ddress)		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL	
(Ві	usiness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
		·	

Office Use Only



000221667300

02/17/12--01009--008 \*\*87.50

12 FEB 17 AM In: SI.

MP2/17/12



## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Shams Ajmeri Inc.		
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation an	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED
FROM: Shams Ajmeri Name	(Printed or typed)	
3358 Tansey Ct		
Tallahassee, Florida - 32	ddress 2308 State & Zip	
850-980-6020 Daytime Te	elephone number	
<u>shamsajmeri@yahoo.cor</u> E-mail address: (to be used	n for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address	Mailing	address, if different is:
	Shams Asmeri Inc.		
، <u>ع</u>	3358 Tansey Ct.	<del></del>	
-	Tallahassee, FL-32308	<del></del>	
RTICLE III	PURPOSE		
	which the corporation is organized is:		
	pusiness in the United States of Ame	erica	Bo -
			E 2
			AF D
			7
			m <sup>-</sup>
RTICLE IV			me i
he number of sha	res of stock is:1000 (one thousand)		
PTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	nes	<u>ــــ بي</u>
	itle:Shams Aimeri (President)		See on
Address:	3358 Tansay Ct	Address:	
ridai css.	3358 Tansey Ct. Tallahassee, FL-32308	71001033.	
Lananasse	- CENTRALISCO, 1 E OZ. DOO		
Name and T	itle: Sharmistha Shah (Secretary) 3358 Tansey Ct. Tallahassee, FL-32308	Name and Title:	
Address:	3358 Jansey Ct.	Address:	
	Lalianassee, FL-32308		
Name and T	itle:		
Address:	<u> </u>	Address:	<u> </u>
RTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Sharmistha Shah		
Address:			
	3358 Tansey Ct Tallahassee, FL-32308	<del>_</del>	
	INCORPORATOR		
	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Sharmistha Shah		
Address:	3358 Tansey Ct. Tallahassee, FL-32308		
	Talianassee, FL-32300	<del></del>	
aving been nam	ed as registered agent to accept service of proc	ess for the above stated corn	oration at the place designated is
	m familiar with and accept the appointment as i		
			•
•	S.M. Shah		02/17/2012
	S·M· Shah  Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein a		
cument to the D	epartment of State constitutes a third degree fel	ony as proviaea for in s.817.1	33, F.S.
	C 4. 1:		
<del></del>	S.M. Shan Required Signature/Incorporator		02/17/2012
Required Signature/Incorporator			Date